## Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

## OFFICE ORDER NO I.

In terms of General Manager (P), NR Baroda House, New Delhi letter No:dated 20.09.2018 220E/60/TADK/COC/TFD/EIIIC dated 25.09.2018, Shri Puran Singh s/o Sh. Diwan Singh, is posted as TADK of Shri Dinesh Chand Deshwal MD/HRIDC, on deputation basis in the same capacity and grade with the following conditions:-

- Since he is not screened, he is not eligible for any Deputation allowance/ perks, .
- If Sh. Dinesh Chand Deshwal is transferred in Northern Railway or any other Railway, in that case the aforesaid TADK will also be transferred along with the

(Ravi Kumar Director / P&P HRIDC

No. HRIDC/8/ESTB//88

Dated: 26.09.2018

Copy forwarded for information to

- 1. MD/HRIDC, Chandigarh.
- 2. General Manager (P), Northern Railway Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 3. CE/MRTS, Northern Railway Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 4. CH.OS Bills Northern Railway Baroda House, New Delhi.
- 5. Puran Singh, TADK.